

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No. 670 of 2023

15.02.2023

Present: Mr. P.P.Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C.Verma and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals for the respondents No. 1 to 3- State.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Issue notice. Mr. B.C.Verma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and 7, respectively.

Notice to respondents No. 4 to 6 returnable on **21.03.2023**.
Dasti notices be issued. Learned Additional Advocate General to take instructions on or before next date.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Vacation Judge

February 15, 2023.
(Nisha)