

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No. 670 of 2023

06.03.2023 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate for respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr. Saurav K. Manchanda, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.7.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply.

List again on **22nd March, 2023**.

Interim order to continue.

(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

March 06, 2023_(ps)