

Rajesh Kumar vs. state of H.P & Others.

CWP No. 670 of 2023

11.05.2023 Present: Mr. P.P Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Ramakant Sharma Additional Advocate General, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B. Nandan Vashishta, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Reply be filed within one week. List on
25.05.2023.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**May 11, 2023.
(cm)**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge.**