

Rajesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 670 of 2023

20.7.2023 Present: Mr. Harish Kumar Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. B. Nandan Vashishta, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 stands filed. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within four weeks.

Reply(ies) on behalf of other respondents as well as power of attorney(s) on behalf of respondents No. 4, 5 and 7 be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 20, 2023

(vs)