

Rajesh Kumar vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 670 of 2023

07.11.2023 Present: Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate vice Mr. Prem Prakash Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate General with M/s. Sumit Sharma & Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, respondents-State.

Mr. Rajesh Prakash, Advocate vice Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

As prayed for, hearing of the petition is deferred by two weeks as original Counsel for the petitioner is stated to be unwell.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 07, 2023
(narender)