

**Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 670 of 2023**

**04.03.2024** Present: Mr. P.P Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, and Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents/ State.

Mr. B.Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Mr. Durga Bahadur, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 4 & 5 and Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 7 stands filed. No rejoinder, if any, is required to be filed to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 6 as has been stated by the counsel for the petitioner, as such right to file the same shall stands closed. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 7, failing which right to file the same shall stands closed. Respondent No. 6 is directed to join the proceedings through VC on 14.03.2024.

**March 4, 2024**  
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**