

**Rajesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.670 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1859 of
2024**

29.10.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, through video conference and Ms. Tara Devi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. B. Nandan, Advocate, for respondents N.4 and 5.

Mr. Saurav Kumar Manchanda, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As prayed for by learned Deputy Advocate General, list after four weeks, to enable him to have fresh instructions in both the cases in the light of the order that was passed by this Court on 01.04.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

October 29, 2024
(*Vinod*)