

**Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 670 of 2023 a/w CWP No. 1859 of
2024**

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. B. Nandan Vasishta, Advocate, for
respondents No. 4 & 5.

Mr. Saurav Kumar Manchanda, Advocate, for
respondent No.6.

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate
General, list on **30.12.2024**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 23, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)