

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter

CWP No. 670 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1859 of 2024

06.01.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. B.Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr. Saurav Kumar Manchanda, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions, dated 02.01.2025, which are taken on record.

Taking into consideration the issue involved in this petition, the same is ordered to be listed for further consideration on **03.03.2025**. In the meanwhile, the parties to complete the pleadings. No further opportunity shall be granted.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2025
(Rishi)