

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of HP & Ors and connected matter.

CWP No. 670 of 2023 a/w

CWP No. 1589 of 2024

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents -State.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashist, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

None for respondent No.6.

Ms. Nandita Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.7.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the pleadings in CWP No. 670 of 2023 would serve the purpose of CWP No.1589 of 2024.

Learned counsel for respondent No.7 submits that no independent reply is required to be filed on behalf of respondent No.7.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 3, 2025
(R.Atal)