

Rajesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter

CWP No.670 of 2023 a/w

CWP No.1859 of 2024

21.04.2025 Present: Mr. Kiran Kumar Chauhan, Advocate proxy counsel, for the petitioner(s) in both the matters.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Shabnam, Advocate proxy counsel, for the private respondents in both the matters.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner(s) pleads no instructions.

List after four weeks.

April 21, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge