

Rajesh Kumar Vs State of H.P & ors. a/w connected matter

CWP No.670 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1859 of 2024

29.7.2025 Present: Mr. Prem P. Chauhan, Advocate (through video conference) with Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rajesh Parkash, Advocate, vice Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

Mr. Saurav Kumar Manchanda, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Nandita Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As prayed for, list on 21.8.2025.

July 29, 2025 *mamta*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge