

**Rajesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w
connected matter
CWP No.670 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1859 of
2024**

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. B. Nandan Vashisht, Advocate, for respondent No.4 and 5 in CWP No.670 of 2023 and respondent No.5 and 6 in CWP No.1859 of 2024.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.7 in CWP No.670 of 2023 and respondent No.8 in CWP No.1856 of 2024.

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, submits that in compliance to the last order affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day. List after the affidavit is placed on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)